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5 Mini_éter of Indian Affairs and '
" Northern Development and Federal Interlocutor

Ministre des Affaires indiennes et
for Métis and Non-Status Indians -

- .du Nord canadien et interlocuteut fédéral
auprés des Métis et des Indiens non-inscrits :
Ottawa, Canada K1A OH4

I, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY

APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following

by-taw made by the Songhees First Nation, in the Province of British

Columbia, at a meeting held on the 8th day of March 2007.

Songhees First Nation
Property Tax Expenditu

re By-law No. 2007-01

_
I gay of hprin 2007.

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this

Canadt



VI-268-0B: 10 28AM;

SONGHEES FIRST NA‘I'IONS TAXATION
1500D Admirals Road, Victoria, B.C. V9A 2R1 . .
Office (250) 3833719  Fax: (250) 383-1084 S

Songhees First Nation
Property Tax Expenditure
Bylaw No. 2007-01

WHEREAS pursuant to subsection 83(1)(a) of the Indian Act, the Council of a band may make
bylaws for the purpose of taxation for local purposes of land, or interest in land, including
rights to occupy, possess or use land in a'reserve and with respect to any matter arising out
of or ancillary to such purpose;

AND WHEREAS subsection 83(2) of the Indian Act provides that an expenditure made out of
moneys raised pursuant to subsection 83(1) of the Indian Act must be so made under the
authority of a bylaw of the council of the band;

AND WHEREAS section 12 of the Songhees Indian Band Property Taxation Bylaw, PR-95-02
authorizes the making of certain expenditures out of the property fax revenue.

NOW BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the following bylaw be and is hereby enacted pursuant
to the provisions of the Indian Act and in particular subsections 83(1) and (2) thereof, for the
purpose of authorizing expenditures to be made out of property tax revenue.

Pursuant to Sections 12(3) and 12(4) of the Songhees Indian Band Property Taxation Bylaw,
PR-95-02 the Expenditure Budget for 2007 shall be in accordance with Schedute “A” which is
attached and forms part of the 2007 Songhees First Nation Property Tax Expenditure Bylaw
No. 2007-01.

This bylaw is hereby enacted by Council at a duly convened meeting held on the 2 day
of March 2007. :

e

Chief Robert Sam Councilor Norman George

Councilor Frank E. George Zncilor Gafy Abany 7

Coung'lor Nicholas Albany

# 177 88
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Schedule A-

Songhees First Nation - 2007 Property. Tax Expenditure Budget

_General Government Services

General Administration -
Council Renumeration

BC Assessment

Board of Review

Total

Protective Services

Bylaw Enforcement
Fire Protection
Emergency Measures
Address Renumbering
Animal/Pest Control
Total

Transportation Services

Road Repairs/Groundskeeping
Traffic Control
Total

Recreation & Cultural Services .

Community Events

Songhees Cultural Grant
Commissioned Public Art
Accounting/tegal Education Bursary
Playground Maintenance

Library Subsidy

Donations & Gifts

Total

Community Development

Planning
Engineering
Total

Environmental Health Services

CRD Sewer & Water

Regional District Hospital

Annual refuse collection & dlsposal
Total

Fiscal Services

Total

Capital Projects Fund
income Stability Fund
Home Owner Grants
Additional Grants
Status Exemptions
Total

.164,450 g

50,000
10,000
3,000
227,450

68,000
60,000
7,000
5,000
2,000
142,000

12,500
5,000
17,500

10,000

2,500

10,000
2,000
3,000
2,000

500

30,000

2,000
2,000
4,000

60,000
28,000
25,000
113,000

102,000
102,000
85,000
225,000
4,500
618,500
1,052,450



