

Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development and Federal Interlocutor for Métis and Non-Status Indians

Ottawa, Canada K1A 0H4

I, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the *Indian Act*, the following by-law made by the Songhees First Nation, in the Province of British Columbia, at a meeting held on the 8th day of March 2007.

Songhees First Nation
Property Tax Expenditure By-law No. 2007-01

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this 12 day of APRIC

2007.



SONGHEES FIRST NATIONS TAXATION

1500D Admirals Road, Victoria, B.C. V9A 2R1 Office (250) 383-3719 Fax: (250) 383-1084

Songhees First Nation Property Tax Expenditure Bylaw No. 2007-01

WHEREAS pursuant to subsection 83(1)(a) of the Indian Act, the Council of a band may make bylaws for the purpose of taxation for local purposes of land, or interest in land, including rights to occupy, possess or use land in a reserve and with respect to any matter arising out of or ancillary to such purpose;

AND WHEREAS subsection 83(2) of the Indian Act provides that an expenditure made out of moneys raised pursuant to subsection 83(1) of the Indian Act must be so made under the authority of a bylaw of the council of the band;

AND WHEREAS section 12 of the Songhees Indian Band Property Taxation Bylaw, PR-95-02 authorizes the making of certain expenditures out of the property tax revenue.

NOW BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the following bylaw be and is hereby enacted pursuant to the provisions of the Indian Act and in particular subsections 83(1) and (2) thereof, for the purpose of authorizing expenditures to be made out of property tax revenue.

Pursuant to Sections 12(3) and 12(4) of the Songhees Indian Band Property Taxation Bylaw, PR-95-02 the Expenditure Budget for 2007 shall be in accordance with Schedule "A" which is attached and forms part of the 2007 Songhees First Nation Property Tax Expenditure Bylaw No. 2007-01.

This bylaw is hereby enacted by Council at a duly convened meeting held on the $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ day of March 2007.

Chief Robert Sam

Councilor Norman George

Councilor Frank E. George
Councilor Gary Albany

Councilor Nicholas Albany

Schedule A Songhees First Nation - 2007 Property Tax Expenditure Budget

General Government Services	
General Administration	164,450
Council Renumeration	50,000
BC Assessment	10,000
Board of Review	3,000
Total	227,450
Total	
Protective Services	00.000
Bylaw Enforcement	68,000
Fire Protection	60,000
Emergency Measures	7,000
Address Renumbering	5,000
Animal/Pest Control	2,000
Total	142,000
	10
Transportation Services	12,500
Road Repairs/Groundskeeping	5,000
Traffic Control	17,500
Total	•••
Recreation & Cultural Services	
Recreation & Cultural Scribes	10,000
Community Events	2,500
Songhees Cultural Grant	10,000
Commissioned Public Art	2,000
Accounting/Legal Education Bursar	3,000
Playground Maintenance	2,000
Library Subsidy	500
Donations & Gifts	30,000
Total	·
Community Development	
Planning	2,000
Engineering	2,000
Total	. 4,000
Environmental Health Services	60,000
CRD Sewer & Water	28,000
Regional District Hospital	05.000
Annual refuse collection & dispos	113,000
Total	V 101000
min and Complete	
Fiscal Services Capital Projects Fund	102,000
Capital Projects Fund	102,000
Income Stability Fund	85,000
Home Owner Grants	225,000
Additional Grants	4,500
Status Exemptions	518,500
Total	1,052,450
Total	
. He is 45 to 35 t	A 12 YEAR OLD DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF T